STATE OF NORTH CAR		File	e No.	
County		In The General Court Of Justice District Court Division		
IN THE MATTER	JUVENILE ORDER ON MOTION FOR REVIEW (POST-RELEASE SUPERVISION VIOLATION)			
Juvenile's Date Of Birth Age	Date Of Hearing			G.S. 7B-2516, -2600
This case was heard at a session for juv (<i>specify date</i>) The following persons were present at th	-	dersigned Judge presid	ling upon a Moti	on for Review filed on
Name	Relationship/Title	Ni	ame	Relationship/Title
	FINDINGS	OF FACT		
Name Of Attorney (type or print) 2. The Court has determined from the second	the motion for review and, ba been proven by the greater v	sed on the evidence pr veight of the evidence;	resented, the Co	
AOC-J-482, Rev. 1/23 © 2023 Administrative Office of the Courts	(Ov	er)		

		CONCLUSIONS C	F LAW					
The Court concludes	as a matter of law that:							
☐ 1. The motion shou	Ild be denied.							
2. The juvenile has violated the conditions of post-release supervision.								
		ORDER						
It is therefore ORDER	ED that:							
1. The motion filed on be denied.								
2. The Court revokes the juvenile's post-release supervision, and the juvenile shall be returned to the Division of Juvenile Justice of the Department of Public Safety for placement in a Youth Development Center for an indefinite term of at least 90 days according to the attached "Juvenile Level 3 Disposition And Commitment Order (Based On Violation Of Post-Release Supervision)" (AOC-J-467).								
 3. The Court makes the disposition authorized under Subchapter II of Chapter 7B: which is specified on the attached "Juvenile Level 1 Disposition Order (Delinquent)" (AOC-J-461). which is specified on the attached "Juvenile Level 2 Disposition Order (Delinquent)" (AOC-J-475). which is specified on the attached "Supplemental Order Conditions Of Probation (Delinquent)" (AOC-J-464). 								
Date 4. The Court distrist	4. The Court dismisses the following motion(s) for review filed on (specify te Name Of Presiding Judge (type or print)			Signature Of Presiding Judge				